II .I FOUNDATION
Supporting Our Community

JULY 2019

Grants Approved 5294,600

Grant Applications: Requested
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand $3,385
Community Colleges NZ for Community College Southland $5,000
Cycling Southland $20,000
Epilepsy Association of NZ- Southland Branch $8,000
IHC New Zealand Inc $1,000
Makarewa School $2,000
Murihiku Maori Secondary Schools Teachers Trust $7,000
Murihiku Marae - Waihopai Runaka $5,000
Outreach Singing $12,000
Road Safety Southland $12,500
Southland Indoor Bowls Umpires Association $600
Southland Table Tennis Association Inc $29,000
Sport Southland $171,000
Volleyball Southland Inc $40,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band - K Baigent $1,500
City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band - M Luckin $3,000
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - Ali Robertson $1,200
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - Arielle Wilkes $1,200
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - Lily-May Russell-McDowall $1,200
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - Victoria Russell-McDowall $1,000

Grant declined in full:
Cycling NZ Incorporated - pressure on funds

Granted

$3,000
$5,000
$20,000
$7,500
$1,000
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$6,000
$5,000
$500
$22,000
$171,000
$35,000

$1,200
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,000



